RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2020-07, LOCAL EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on or about March, 23, 2020, the Mission Springs Water District Board of Directors adopted Resolution 2020-07 proclaiming a local emergency due to the global COVID-19 pandemic, which resolution was continued through periodic renewals. The COVID-19 pandemic has now reached a controlled status through widespread vaccination and various health and safety protocols designed to prevent the spread of the COVID-19 virus; and

WHEREAS, federal, state and local governments have or are in the process of issuing various reopening plans and guidelines for a return to pre-pandemic activities; and

WHEREAS, the state of emergency that existed at the time of and following the March 2020 COVID-19 outbreak, no longer exists as an imminent and emergent public health threat.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Mission Springs Water District that Resolution No. 2020-07 proclaiming a local emergency on or about March 23, 2020 and all subsequent orders extending the same, is hereby rescinded.

ADOPTED this day of	March 2023, by the following vote:
Ayes: Noes: Abstain: Absent:	
	Russ Martin President of Mission Springs Water District and its Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
Arden Wallum Secretary of Mission Springs Wa	ater District